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60.00-64.00, 550-750 lbs. 52.00-57.00,
few Large Frame #1 565-800 lbs.
54.5057.00, Large Frame #2 535-825
lbs. 45.0051.00.

Belknap Livestock
Auction

April 29

barrows & gilts 42.50-42.90, lot
43.30, No. 1-3 200250 lbs. 41.40
42.80, No. 2-3 220255 lbs. 40.00
41.40. US No. 1-3 295535 lbs. sows
33.5039.50. Boars 23.75-31.25.

FEEDER PIGS 50. US No. 1-3 25-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 21.0029.00 per
head.

CATTLE 422. Supply included
125 head feeder cattle. Compared
with last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers & cows uneven,
mostly steady to weak. Slaughter
bulls steady to $1 lower. Choice 935-
1225 lb. slaughter steers 63.50-64.75,
Good & choice 1300-1550 lbs. 56.10
59.60, Good 60.90-63.60, few
holsteins 55.25-59.00, Standard
53.50- Utility & Low Standard
51.75- Few Choice 940-1235
lbs. slaughter heifers 58.00-63.25,
few Good 55.50-56.25. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 45.00
47.00, few to 47.75, Cutters 44.00
47.00, few to 49.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 40.00-44.00,Shells down
to 37.00. Good slaughter bullocks
58.5060.00, few to 65.50, Standard
53.50- Yield Grade #1 1300
2235 lbs. slaughter bulls 54.35-
58.50; yield grade #2 850-1150 lbs.
46.75- Few Medium & Large
#1 400-550 lbs.,feeder steers 60.00
74.00, Large Frame #2 330-450 lbs.
55.00-59.50, few 600-750 lbs. 51.50
55.50, 800-950 lbs. 48.0050.00;
Medium Frame #1 380-465 lbs.
feeder heifers 50.0059.00; Medium
Frame #1 300-475 lbs. feeder bulls

CALVES 120. One Prune vealer
at 120.00, few Choice 104.00-106.50,
Good 85.00-100.00, few Standard &

Good 90-115 lbs. 70.00-72.50, few 75-
85 lbs. 69.00-70.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-140 lbs. 84.00
105.00; holstein heifers 95-135 lbs.
135.00-192.00.

CATTLE 73. (PDA). Compared
with last Wednesday’s market;
few Good & Choice slaughter
steers 58.25-62.75, few Standard
55.00-57.00. Few Good & Choice
slaughter heifers 54.75-58,00, few
Standard 47.00-52.00. Few Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 43.00
45.50, few No. 4-5 38.00-41.75,
Cutters 41.50-45.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 36.75-42.00. Few Good
slaughter bullocks 56.75-59.00,
Standard 47.5054.50, few Utility
44.50-46.75. Few Yield Grade #1&2
13202095 lbs. slaughter bulls 51.75-
54.00. Medium Frame #1 505-670
lbs. feeder heifers45.2559.00.

SHEEP 35. Lot Choice 90 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 63.00, few
130135 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs

45.00. Slaughter ewes 11.5025.00.
HOGS 295. Barrows & gilts $1.25

to $1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 200-235
lbs. barrows & gilts 40.75-41.35, No.
1-3 190-250 lbs. 39.75-40.75, No. 2-3
250-295 lbs. 38.00-40.25, No. 1-3 155-
190 lbs. 37.75-39.50. Sows weak to $1
lower. US No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows
35.75-38.00. Boars 31.00-36.50.

FEEDER PIGS 171. Few US No.
1-315-20 lbs. feeder pigs 63.0069.00
cwt., No. 1-3 35-55 lbs. 52.00-74.00,
No. 1-3 55-85 lbs. 44.0054.00, few
No. 1-3115-125lbs. 43-45 Cwt.

SHEEP 35. Good & Choice 25-40
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 66.00
69.00, one at 81.00; few Good &

Choice 90100 lbs. wooled slaughter
lambs 44.00-51.00. Slaughter sheep
19.0027.50 i

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, April 30

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable receipts
3,300; 5 days last week 4,024, same
period a year ago 3,113. Trading
moderate for the week. YG 2 & 3
slaughter steers ended the week
mostly 3.00 higher; YG 4 & 5 steers
2.002.50, instances 3.00 higher.
Slaughter heifers ended the week
mostly 2.50 higher. Cows ended the
week 1.00 lower.

CALVES 67. Prime (one) at
111.00. few Choice 90.0095.00, few
Good 74.0089.00, Standard & Good
90120 lbs. 60.0074.00, 65-85 lbs.
50.00-65.00, few Utility 5075 lbs.
32.0044.00. Farm calves, few
holstein bulls 90115 lbs. 70.00
84.00; couple holstein heifers 100
110 lbs. 112.50 and 129.00; beef
cross bulls & heifers 75-150 lbs.
85.00107.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
high Choice and Prime 34 1150
1400# 66.0067.25 Monday; 68.00
69.00 Wednesday; YG 34, few 5,
11501400# 64.0066.00 Monday;
67.0068.00 Wednesday. Choice 24
10001350# 66.5068.00, load 68.25, 2

GOATS 12. Few Adult- goats
29.00-42.00 per head, few small kids
11.0027.50per hd. HOGS 216. US No. 1-2215-240 lbs.
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loads 68.50 Monday; 67.50-69.00,
few 69.25; 2loads 69.50 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000
1250# 65.0066.75 Monday; 66.50
67.75 Wednesday. Load Choice 2-3
1600#Holstems 60.50 Monday; load
Mixed Good and Choice 2 1285#
Holstems 58.00 Monday.
v SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice & Mixed Choice and Prime
2-4 9001150# 65.5066.75, load 67.00
Monday; 65.5066.75,1 loads 67.25,1
load 67.50 Wednesday. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 8001000# 64.5055.75
Monday; 64.0065.50 Wednesday.

COWS: Utility, few Commercial,
1-2 43.0046.00 Monday; 43.0045.00
Wednesday; 42.0044.00 Thursday.
Cutter 40.0043.00, Monday &

Wednesday; 40.0042.00 Thursday.

It’s no secret
that feed is the
single biggest
cost in producing
pork. That’s why
it pays to make
sure your feed-
ing program gets
your pigs to mar-
ket weight in the
shortest possible
time.
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4 of8 Agway swine

The farm-tested Agway
gram can help make eai
an"ideal pig
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And A)
also supplies a

complete line of

From Agway Squealer Pellets
to Agway Pork Finisher, there’s
a farm-tested Agway feed nutri-
tionally formulated for each stage
of a pig’s growth. Agway com-
plete swine feeds provide all
known nutritionalneeds, includ-
ing energy, protein (amino
acids), minerals and vitamins.

letticated feeds
id supplements,

swine feed

BACKED BY
FEED TRIALS
ON 1800PIGS

your pigs
FALLY.
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In the past, Agway Squealer Pel-
lets andAgway Starter Pellets
were developed as the direct
result of this program.

YOUR AGWAY SWINE
EXPERT CAN TELL

YOU MORE.
The latest research results

and the details on the Agway
swine feed program are available
from your Agway Enterprise
Serviceperson. Contact him
through your local Agway.

Agway, in con-
junction with other
cooperatives, runs

feed trials on 18(X) pigs annually
at the Agway Swine Research
Farm in Lexington, HI. I

Newfeed ideas are con- re. ldeal as deftied by
Stantly tested and proven, ... AmencanPork Congress attains a
■mJ Hin weight of220 lbs in 150 to 165 daysand the results incorpo- [t requlres no more than 3 lbs of feed
rated into the Agway per each pound ofgam and delivers a

r ,• loin 30 inches long with a lom eye of5
swine feeding program. square inches
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Workingforpeople whowork the land
FARM,, vENTERPRISE IAGWfIYJSERVICE S

SANDBLASTING
REPOINTING

WATERPROOFING
From repairing drafty, leaking walls to
complete stucco removal and repointing,
exterior restoration or farmhouses is my
specialty!

REASONABLE RATES
JAMES H. DOSTER

507 South Spruce Street
Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543

For information or a free estimate, return
coupon below.

Name
Address
City State Zip
Phone: Area
Directions to your home:

FANTASTIC
REBATES

REMEMBEOUYING NOW
IS SPENDING TO SAVE!

ALIEN H. MATZ, INC.
505 E Mam St. New Holland

Ph 717-354-2214
I SERVING THE COMMUNITY

THIRTY-ONE YEARS
.ANC CO’S OLDEST FORD DEALER


